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School Calendar for 2019-2020 
Fri, Nov 15 Freedom/Fix It Friday—during ILT 

 Basketball Tryouts—4:00(G); 5:30(B) 

Sat, Nov 16 Jr. Marshals—10 am—Government Center 

 Volleyball Banquet—11:30—Green Island CC 

Mon, Nov 18 Science Fair 

Tue, Nov 19 FBLA Meeting—8:15 am—Room 115 

 Science Fair 

 Cheer Practice—4:00-5:30 pm—Gym 

 Columbus HS Magnet Open House—7:00 pm 

Wed, Nov 20 Science Fair 

 Drama Club Meeting—4:00-6:00 pm 

Thu, Nov 21 All Pro Dad Breakfast—7:30 am — Media Ctr. 

 Science Fair 

 Cheer Practice—4:00-5:30 pm—Gym 

 Columbus HS Magnet Open House—7:00 pm 

Fri, Nov 22 Science Fair 

 Freedom/Fix It Friday—during ILT 

Mon, Nov 25 - Thanksgiving Holidays—NO SCHOOL 

Fri, Nov 29 

Mon, Dec 2 Beginner Christmas Concert—6:30 pm 

Tue, Dec 3 Cheer Practice—4:00-5:30 pm—Gym 

 Spencer HS Magnet Open House—6:00 pm 

Thu, Dec 5 Northside HS Magnet Open House—6:30 pm 

Fri, Dec 6 Freedom/Fix It Friday—during ILT 

 Basketball v Veterans—5:30 pm—Home 

 Beg. Chorus—Holiday On Broadway 

Mon, Dec 9 Christmas Concert Dress Rehearsal 

Tue, Dec 10 NJHS Meeting—8:15 am—Room 406 

 Carver HS Magnet Open House—6:00 pm 

 Int/Advanced Christmas Concert—6:30 pm 

Wed, Dec 11 Basketball v Dbl Churches—5:30 pm—Away 

Thu, Dec 12 Kendrick HS Magnet Open House—6:00 pm 

 Theater Show—7:00 pm 

Fri, Dec 13 Freedom/Fix It Friday—during ILT 

 Basketball v Midland—5:30 pm—Home 

 Theater Show—7:00 pm 

Mon, Dec 16 Social Studies Nine Weeks Tests 

Tue, Dec 17 Annie Jr. Auditions—4:00-6:00 pm 

Wed, Dec 18 Math Nine Weeks Tests 

 Annie Jr. Auditions—4:00-6:00 pm 

 Basketball v Baker—5:30 pm—Home 

Thu, Dec 19 Col. Hospice Caroling (Adv Chorus) - 10:30 am 

Fri, Dec 20 End of First Semester 

 Freedom/Fix It Friday—during ILT 

 CHS Ensemble Performs @ BRMS 

 Basketball v Faith—5:30 pm—Home 

Mon, Dec 23 - Winter Break—NO SCHOOL 

Fri, Jan 3 

Mon, Jan 6 - Teacher Plan Days—NO STUDENTS 

Tue, Jan 7 

Wed, Jan 8 Second Semester Begins 

Fri, Jan 10 Freedom/Fix It Friday—during ILT 

Tue, Jan 14 Report Cards Go Home 

 All District Honor Chorus Rehearsal—4:30-6:00 

Student Spotlight 
Each week we spotlight students who have shown 
character, good manners, and a positive attitude.  
Congratulations to the following students who were 
chosen by their teachers as Students of the Week: 
Grade  Student   Teacher 
ELA  Diamond McDaniel Ms. Hudson 
Math  Mario Cruz-Hernandez Mrs. Fine 
Science  Leah McKenzie  Mrs. Baker 
Social Studies Layla Kinney  Mr. Lipscomb 
Connections  Dash Le   Mrs. Davis 

What’s For Lunch Next Week? 
Mon Beef & Broccoli, Chicken Stir-fry 
Tue Chicken Fajita Melt, Nachos 
Wed Spaghetti, Buffalo Chicken Stuffer 
Thu Baked or Fried Chicken 
Fri Pizza, Boneless Buffalo Bites 

Canned Food Drive 
NJHS will be sponsoring a canned food drive 
during the month of November benefiting the 
Salvation Army Food Bank. 

Next FBLA Meeting  
Tuesday, November 19 

8:15 am 

Yearbooks On Sale 
Cost through Jan 31:  $50 

Order at: 
Jostensyearbooks.com 

Coats, Jackets & Jeans Drive 
We are collecting new and gently used coats, 
jackets and blue jeans to supply our Clothes 
Closet here at school.  Please bring in any do-
nations to the front office between now and 
Christmas Break.  Thank you! 

Drama Club 
Wednesday, November 20 

4:00-6:00 pm 
Snacks will be provided. 

All Pro Dad Breakfast 
Thursday, November 21 

BRMS Media Center 
7:30 am 

All dads are invited to come spend some 
quality time with your middle schooler! 

Jr. Marshals Meeting 
Saturday, November 16 

10:00 am 
Columbus Consolidated Government Center 

Volleyball Banquet 
Green Island Country Club 

Saturday, November 16 
11:30 am 

Attire:  Business Casual (no t-shirts, jeans or sneakers) 



Congratulations, Debate Team 

Recently our Debate Team competed in their first event.  We are proud of our students who received the following 
recognition: 
 
Eliana Scott and Austin Scott—first place as a team in Novice Division 
Aaron Chandrathil and Kanishk Paidimarry—second place as a team in the Novice Division 
 
Individual Novice Awards: 
Austin Lin—third place  
Eliana Scott—fourth place 
Shishir Jakkam—fifth place 
 
Team Varsity Award: 
Destiny Smalls and Jay Patel—first place 
 
Individual Varsity Award: 
Destiny Smalls—first place 
 
Great job, eagles, and thank you to their sponsors, Mrs. Rachel Funk and Ms. Ammie Whiteley. 

Girls Attend Fireside Chat 

On Thursday five of our eighth grade 
FBLA girls attended a “Fireside Chat” 
at TSYS.  The purpose of the trip was 
to hear from top-level female execu-
tives at TSYS and learn about their 
path to success.  The girls enjoyed 
lunch and a round-table discussion 
with these women. 

Thank You, Soldiers 

This past Wednesday soldiers from our Part-
ners In Education from Ft. Benning attended 
first period classes to assist with our Progress 
Growth Monitoring.  Thank you, soldiers, for 
your interest in our students and for being 
here to encourage us to do our best. 

Thanksgiving Holidays 

Monday, November 25—Friday, November 29 


